Nnited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025
The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Ranking
Chair Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing ~ Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing
and Urban Development, and Related and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies Senate Appropriations Agencies Senate Appropriations
Committee Washington, D.C. 20515 Committee Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Hyde-Smith and Ranking Gillibrand:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations
bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules
of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed
spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

A —

Cory A. Booker
United States Senator
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

City of Atlantic City

City of Bayonne

Berkeley Township

United Advocacy Group, Inc.

Tri- County Community Action Agency,
Inc.

The Jewish Community Center of
Somerset, Hunterdon and Warren
Counties, Inc.

Cape May County Bridge Commission

Borough of Carteret

City of Clifton

East Orange, New Jersey

Township of Edison

National Aerospace Research and
Technology Park

Atlantic City International Airport
Hunterdon County

County of Bergen

County of Bergen

Greater Bergen Community Action, Inc.

County of Atlantic

Hamilton
Town of Hammonton

Town of Harrison

Community Food Bank of New Jersey
Inc.

Township of Hillside

Township of Hillside

Project Purpose

To renovate the
boardwalk

For construction of a
roadway

To purchase backup
generators

To upgrade facilities

For building renovations

For renovation of
community hub

For bridge rehabilitation

For facilities
construction

For park upgrades

For roadway
construction

To upgrade a
community center

For facilities upgrades

For facilities upgrades
To upgrade facilities

To renovate a
recreation area

For infrastructure
improvements

For development of
housing

For roadway
construction

For facilities upgrades
For road improvements

For construction of a
building

To renovate a food bank

For vehicular updates

For facility upgrades

Project Location

Atlantic NJ

Bayonne NJ

Berkeley NJ

Bridgeton NJ

Bridgeton NJ

Bridgewater NJ

Cape May County NJ

Carteret NJ

Clifton NJ

East Orange NJ

Edison NJ

Egg Harbor NJ

Egg Harbor Township NJ
Flemington NJ

Hackensack NJ

Hackensack NJ]

Hackensack NJ

Hamilton NJ

Hamilton NJ
Hammonton NJ

Harrison NJ

Hillside NJ

Hillside NJ

Hillside NJ

Amount
Requested
($000)
$2,500
$3,000

$345

$800

$1,500

$1,100

$5,000

$3,000

$1,000

$3,397

$4,000

$3,000

$3,465
$2,000

$500

$116

$1,500

$350

$1,325
$3,336

$3,000

$2,000

$1,600

$1,750
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Hoboken American Legion

City of Hoboken

Ironbound Community Corporation

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra

AngelaCARES, Inc

Jersey City Redevelopment Agency

Beth Medrash Govoha of America

The Children’s Home Society of New

Jersey

County of Middlesex

County of Cumberland

Jazz House Kids Inc.
Neptune Township
Borough of Netcong

City of Newark

Newark Community Street Team

Trust for Public Land

Covenant House New Jersey

City of Newark
The Newark Museum Association
Township of North Brunswick

Tenafly Rotary Club Charitable
Organization

HABcore, Inc.

Lunch Break

Old Bridge Township
City of Passaic

City of Paterson

City of Perth Amboy

Township of Piscataway

For construction of
housing

For facility renovation

To upgrade a
community center

For construction of a
new facility

For construction of new
facilities

For development of
housing

To build a care center

For facilities upgrades

For roadway
construction

For utility relocation
and land acquisition

For facilities upgrades
For bridge repair
To acquire land

For roadway
construction

For construction costs

To expand urban
agriculture

For development of
housing

For facilities upgrades
For facilities upgrades
For facilities upgrades

For facilities upgrades

To purchase three vans

For development of
affordable housing

For facilities upgrades
For facilities upgrades

For development of
affordable housing

For park development
construction costs

To purchase an electric
bus
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Hoboken NJ

Hoboken NJ

Ironbound, Newark NJ]

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Lakewood NJ

Mercer County NJ

Middlesex NJ

Millville NJ

Montclair NJ
Neptune Township NJ
Netcong NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ
Newark NJ
North Brunswick NJ

Northvale; Norwood; Closter;
Demarest; Cresskill; Tenafly NJ

Ocean County NJ

Oceanport Monmouth County NJ

Old Bridge NJ
Passaic NJ

Paterson NJ

Perth Amboy NJ

Piscataway NJ

$1,000

$3,000

$1,500

$1,500

$850

$5,000

$3,000

$316

$1,200

$1,000

$1,106
$2,153
$600

$1,500

$359

$287

$1,000

$1,500
$500
$1,000

$635

$150

$300

$500
$2,500

$5,000

$3,000

$256
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City of Plainfield

County of Union

Pleasantville

Plumsted

Revive South Jersey

Town of Secaucus

Franklin Food Bank

Township of South Brunswick

JESPY House, Inc.

Sussex County

Veterans of Foreign Wars Department of

New Jersey
HomeWorks Trenton, Inc.

The City of Trenton

Trenton Youth Wrestling

City of Union City

Township of Union
Voorhees Township

Warren County Habitat for Humanity

Township of West Milford

Town of West New York

Town of West New York

Hudson County, New Jersey

North Hudson Regional Fire & Rescue

Town of Westfield

Winslow Township

Borough of Woodbine

Township of Woodbridge

For infrastructure
improvements

To construct a bridge

To construct a
pedestrian bridge

For facilities upgrades

For recreational facilities
upgrades

To improve
infrastructure

To build a community
center

For vehicular updates

For construction of
housing

For transportation
equipment

For transportation
equipment

For facilities upgrades

For a new recreational
center

To acquire a new
building

For construction of a
bridge

To upgrade equipment
For vehicular updates

For development of
housing

To purchase a bus

To build a community
center

For facility renovation

For construction of
roadway

For facilities upgrades

For vehicular updates

For purchase of a senior
bus

For facilities upgrades

For construction of
housing
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Plainfield NJ $2,000
Plainfield NJ $600
Pleasantville NJ $1,500
Plumsted NJ $500
Salem City NJ $500
Secaucus NJ $2,000
Somerset County NJ $3,000
South Brunswick NJ $3,000
South Orange NJ $1,000
Sussex NJ $185
Trenton NJ $267
Trenton NJ $150
Trenton NJ $3,000
Trenton NJ $500
Union NJ $4,000
Union; Elizabeth; Springfield NJ $2,600
Voorhees NJ $150
Warren NJ $500
West Milford NJ $100
West New York NJ $3,500
West New York Town NJ $2,500
West New York; North Bergen; $1,500
Guttenberg NJ

West New York; Union City; $500
Weehawken; North Bergen;

Guttenberg NJ

Westfield NJ $400
Winslow Township NJ $250
Woodbine NJ $420
Woodbridge NJ $1,534
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Gloucester County Habitat for Humanity For construction of Woodbury NJ $400
housing



