United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Chair Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Appropriations Committee Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Ranking Member Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Appropriations Committee Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Hyde-Smith and Ranking Gillibrand:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Ja.B

Cory A. Booker United States Senator

Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
City of Atlantic City	To renovate the boardwalk	Atlantic NJ	\$2,500
City of Bayonne	For construction of a roadway	Bayonne NJ	\$3,000
Berkeley Township	To purchase backup generators	Berkeley NJ	\$345
United Advocacy Group, Inc.	To upgrade facilities	Bridgeton NJ	\$800
Tri- County Community Action Agency, Inc.	For building renovations	Bridgeton NJ	\$1,500
The Jewish Community Center of Somerset, Hunterdon and Warren Counties, Inc.	For renovation of community hub	Bridgewater NJ	\$1,100
Cape May County Bridge Commission	For bridge rehabilitation	Cape May County NJ	\$5,000
Borough of Carteret	For facilities construction	Carteret NJ	\$3,000
City of Clifton	For park upgrades	Clifton NJ	\$1,000
East Orange, New Jersey	For roadway construction	East Orange NJ	\$3,397
Township of Edison	To upgrade a community center	Edison NJ	\$4,000
National Aerospace Research and Technology Park	For facilities upgrades	Egg Harbor NJ	\$3,000
Atlantic City International Airport	For facilities upgrades	Egg Harbor Township NJ	\$3,465
Hunterdon County	To upgrade facilities	Flemington NJ	\$2,000
County of Bergen	To renovate a recreation area	Hackensack NJ	\$500
County of Bergen	For infrastructure improvements	Hackensack NJ	\$116
Greater Bergen Community Action, Inc.	For development of housing	Hackensack NJ	\$1,500
County of Atlantic	For roadway construction	Hamilton NJ	\$350
Hamilton	For facilities upgrades	Hamilton NJ	\$1,325
Town of Hammonton	For road improvements	Hammonton NJ	\$3,336
Town of Harrison	For construction of a building	Harrison NJ	\$3,000
Community Food Bank of New Jersey Inc.	To renovate a food bank	Hillside NJ	\$2,000
Township of Hillside	For vehicular updates	Hillside NJ	\$1,600
Township of Hillside	For facility upgrades	Hillside NJ	\$1,750

Hoboken American Legion	For construction of housing	Hoboken NJ	\$1,000
City of Hoboken	For facility renovation	Hoboken NJ	\$3,000
Ironbound Community Corporation	To upgrade a community center	Ironbound, Newark NJ	\$1,500
New Jersey Symphony Orchestra	For construction of a new facility	Jersey City NJ	\$1,500
AngelaCARES, Inc	For construction of new facilities	Jersey City NJ	\$850
Jersey City Redevelopment Agency	For development of housing	Jersey City NJ	\$5,000
Beth Medrash Govoha of America	To build a care center	Lakewood NJ	\$3,000
The Children's Home Society of New Jersey	For facilities upgrades	Mercer County NJ	\$316
County of Middlesex	For roadway construction	Middlesex NJ	\$1,200
County of Cumberland	For utility relocation and land acquisition	Millville NJ	\$1,000
Jazz House Kids Inc.	For facilities upgrades	Montclair NJ	\$1,106
Neptune Township	For bridge repair	Neptune Township NJ	\$2,153
Borough of Netcong	To acquire land	Netcong NJ	\$600
City of Newark	For roadway construction	Newark NJ	\$1,500
Newark Community Street Team	For construction costs	Newark NJ	\$359
Trust for Public Land	To expand urban agriculture	Newark NJ	\$287
Covenant House New Jersey	For development of housing	Newark NJ	\$1,000
City of Newark	For facilities upgrades	Newark NJ	\$1,500
The Newark Museum Association	For facilities upgrades	Newark NJ	\$500
Township of North Brunswick	For facilities upgrades	North Brunswick NJ	\$1,000
Tenafly Rotary Club Charitable Organization	For facilities upgrades	Northvale; Norwood; Closter; Demarest; Cresskill; Tenafly NJ	\$635
HABcore, Inc.	To purchase three vans	Ocean County NJ	\$150
Lunch Break	For development of affordable housing	Oceanport Monmouth County NJ	\$300
Old Bridge Township	For facilities upgrades	Old Bridge NJ	\$500
City of Passaic	For facilities upgrades	Passaic NJ	\$2,500
City of Paterson	For development of affordable housing	Paterson NJ	\$5,000
City of Perth Amboy	For park development construction costs	Perth Amboy NJ	\$3,000
Township of Piscataway	To purchase an electric bus	Piscataway NJ	\$256

City of Plainfield	For infrastructure improvements	Plainfield NJ	\$2,000
County of Union	To construct a bridge	Plainfield NJ	\$600
Pleasantville	To construct a pedestrian bridge	Pleasantville NJ	\$1,500
Plumsted	For facilities upgrades	Plumsted NJ	\$500
Revive South Jersey	For recreational facilities upgrades	Salem City NJ	\$500
Town of Secaucus	To improve infrastructure	Secaucus NJ	\$2,000
Franklin Food Bank	To build a community center	Somerset County NJ	\$3,000
Township of South Brunswick	For vehicular updates	South Brunswick NJ	\$3,000
JESPY House, Inc.	For construction of housing	South Orange NJ	\$1,000
Sussex County	For transportation equipment	Sussex NJ	\$185
Veterans of Foreign Wars Department of New Jersey	For transportation equipment	Trenton NJ	\$267
HomeWorks Trenton, Inc.	For facilities upgrades	Trenton NJ	\$150
The City of Trenton	For a new recreational center	Trenton NJ	\$3,000
Trenton Youth Wrestling	To acquire a new building	Trenton NJ	\$500
City of Union City	For construction of a bridge	Union NJ	\$4,000
Township of Union	To upgrade equipment	Union; Elizabeth; Springfield NJ	\$2,600
Voorhees Township	For vehicular updates	Voorhees NJ	\$150
Warren County Habitat for Humanity	For development of housing	Warren NJ	\$500
Township of West Milford	To purchase a bus	West Milford NJ	\$100
Town of West New York	To build a community center	West New York NJ	\$3,500
Town of West New York	For facility renovation	West New York Town NJ	\$2,500
Hudson County, New Jersey	For construction of roadway	West New York; North Bergen; Guttenberg NJ	\$1,500
North Hudson Regional Fire & Rescue	For facilities upgrades	West New York; Union City; Weehawken; North Bergen; Guttenberg NJ	\$500
Town of Westfield	For vehicular updates	Westfield NJ	\$400
Winslow Township	For purchase of a senior bus	Winslow Township NJ	\$250
Borough of Woodbine	For facilities upgrades	Woodbine NJ	\$420
Township of Woodbridge	For construction of housing	Woodbridge NJ	\$1,534

Gloucester County Habitat for Humanity	For construction of housing	Woodbury NJ	\$400
	nousing		